
Government Officials Contact List
Federal Government:
Senator Patty Murray               email  www.murray.senate.gov/public
915 2nd Ave # 2988, Seattle, WA 98174          154 Russell SOB, Washington DC 20510 

Seattle Ph. 206-553-5545                                 DC PH. 201-224-2621 

Key Staff; 

Mike Spahn 

Chief of Staff 

mike_spahn@murray.senate.gov 

Shawn Bills 

Legislative Director 

shawn_bills@murray.senate.gov 

D.C. Scheduler 

schedule@murray.senate.gov 

Michael Linden 

Senior Policy Advisor 

michael.linden@murray.senate.gov 

Madeleine Panel 

Health Care Aid 

madeleine_pannell@help.senate.gov 

Mindi Linquist                                               Jen Berg 

State Director                                               State Scheduler  

mindi_linquist@murray.senate.gov              jen_berg@murra 
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Senator Maria Cantwell                email; maria@cantwell.senate.gov 

915 2nd Ave #3206, Seattle, WA 98174       717 Hart SOB Washington DC 20510 

Ph: (206) 220-6400                                      DC Ph 202-224-3441 

Michael Meehen       Administrative Assistant: 

Terry Krinvic             Scheduler: 

Jennifer Griffith         Deputy Chief of Staff/Legislative Director: 

Katherine Lister        Director of Communications: 

Representative Derek Kilmer    access his email through his webpage:  

kilmer.house.gov 

345 6th Street, Suite 500, Bremerton WA 98337 

360-373-9725 

1520 Longworth HOB, Washington, DC 20515 

202-225-5916 

StateSuite 500        

State Legislature: 
23 LD Representative Drew Hansen                   email;  Drew.Hansen@leg.wa.gov    
drew.Hansen@leg.wa.govBremerton, WA 98337                                                                                            
 370 John L.O’Brien Bildg., PO Box 40600         Ph. 360-786-7842 

Olympia, WA   

23 LD Representative Sherry Appleton            email;  Sherry.Appleton@leg.wa.gov    

132 Legislative Bldg.. PO Box 40600               Ph. 360-786-7934 

Olympia, WA 98504     

23 LD Senator Christine Rolfes                             email;    Christine.Rolfes.@leg.wa.gov                                                      

382 Wyatt Way NE, Bainbridge Is., WA98110        Ph. 206-780-7799 
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Washington House of Representatives, Standing Committees 
http://leg.wa.gov/House/Committees/Pages/default.aspx 

Washington State Senate, Standing Committees 
http://leg.wa.gov/Senate/Committees/Pages/default.aspx 

Kitsap CountyCommissioners; Meetings 2nd & 4th Wednesday of month 

5:30 PM Commission Chambers, County Building, Port Orchard 
Robert Gelder, District 1, North Kitsap   rgelder@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Charlotte Garrido, District 2, South Kitsap  cgarrido@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Ed Wolfe, District 3, Central Kitsap       ewolfe@co.kitsap.wa.us 

Kitsap County Commissioners Office 

619 Division Street,  MS-4 

Port Orchard, WA 98366 

36-337-7080 

KPUD, Meetings 2nd & 4th Tuesday of month 9:30 AM, KPUD building, 
Ph. (Water Resources) 360-626-7721 

1431 Finn Hill RD, PO Box1989 

Poulsbo, WA 98370 

Commission President Jim Civilla (South Kitsap)   jcivilla@kpud.org 

Commission VP Debra Lester( North Kitsap) debra@kpud.org 

Commission Secretary Lloyd Berg (Central Kitsap) lberg@kpud.org 

Water Resources, Mark Morgan  mark@kpud.org 

Website:  www.kpud.org 
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North Kitsap School District, meetings, 2nd & 4th Thursday of month, 6:00 
PM, North Kitsap Student Support Center Board Room, 18360 Caldart 

Avenue NE, Poulsbo. 
18360 Caldart Ave, Poulsbo, WA, 98370 

Ph  360-396-3000 

Superintendent - Dr. Laurynn Evans  360-396-3001   levans@nkschools.org 

School Board of Directors Members 

District 1 
  Rick Eckert 
  Liaison to City of Poulsbo  
  Term: Dec. 2017-Dec. 2021 
 (360) 979-8493
reckert@nkschools.org 
District 2 
  Jim Almond 
  Liaison to WIAA 
  Term:  Dec. 2015-Dec. 2019   
(360) 979-8488 
jalmond@nkschools.org  
District 3 
  Beth Worthington 
  President/Legislative Representative 
  Term: Dec. 2017-Dec. 2021
(360) 979-8491  
bworthington@nkschools.org 
District 4  
  Glen Robbins 
  Vice President/Liaison to Port Gamble S'Klallam and Suquamish Tribal 
Councils  
  Term: Dec. 2015-Dec.2019 
(360) 979-8481 
gdrobbins@nkschools.org 
District 5 
  Cindy Webster-Martinson 
  Liaison to Kingston Community 
  Term: Jan. 2018- Dec. 2019 
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  Appointed: 2018 
360) 979-8489 
CWebster@nkschools.org 

  
Central Kitsap School District, meetings 2nd & 4th Wednesdays of 
month, 6:00 PM, Jenne-Wright Administration Center, 9210 Silverdale 
Way 
President; Jeannie Schulze,  
Director of District 4, including:

• Clear Creek Elementary
• Emerald Heights Elementary
• Silver Ridge Elementary
• Ridgetop Middle

Contact her at director4@ckschools.org

Vice President; Bruce Richards
Director of District 1, including:

• Cottonwood Elementary
• Woodlands Elementary
• Fairview Middle
• Olympic High

Contact him at director1@ckschools.org, or at 360-698-4113.

Legislative Representative; Scott Woehrman
Director of District 3, including:

• Brownsville Elementary
• Esquire Hills Elementary
• PineCrest Elementary

Contact him at director3@ckschools.org, or at 360-337-1066.

Member; Eric Greene
Director of District 5, including:

• Cougar Valley Elementary
• Green Mountain Elementary
• Klahowya Secondary

Contact him at director5@ckschools.org, or at 360-434-0110.

Member; Rob McDermid
Director of District 2, including:

• Hawk Elementary at Jackson Park
• Silverdale Elementary
• Central Kitsap Middle
• Central Kitsap High
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• Alternative Schools
Contact him at director2@ckschools.org.

 Washington Commissioner of Public Lands
Hillary Franz     cpl@dnr.wa.gov 
Office of the Commissioner of Public Lands
MS 47001
Olympia, WA 98504-7001
360-902-1001
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